
. Amended Ordinance 109-98

AMENDED ORDINANCE No/D1 -98

By: Anne H. Porter

An ordinance to appropriate $67,242.34 from the unencumbered General Fund, to
appropriate $1000.00 form the unencumbered Street Fund, to appropriate $4,996.25 from
the unencumbered Recreation Fund, to appropriate $8,533.33 from the unencumbered
Water Fund, to appropriate $16,666.67 from the unencumbered Sewer Fund, to
appropriate $10,000.00 from the unencumbered Refuse Fund and to appropriate $1000.00
from the unencumbered Pool Fund:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY

Section 1.
Fund as follows:

That $64,912.47 is appropriated from the unencumbered General

01-110-51010
01-200-51010
01-200-51080
01-200-51090
01-310-51010
01-320-51010
01-950-51770

Auditor's Salaries & Wages
Police Salaries & Wages
Police Special Duty
Police Maintenance Labor
City Hall Salaries & Wages
Garage Salaries & Wages
Medicare

1,200.00
53,000.00

2,912.47
1,829.87
1,800.00
5,000.00
1,500.00

Section 2.
as follows:

That $1,000.00 is appropriated form the unencumbered Street Fund

03-380-51010 Salaries & Wages 1,000.00

Section 3.
as follows:

That $4,996.25 is appropriated from the unencumbered Recreation

05-510-51010
05-530-51010
05-580-51010

Admin Salaries & Wages
Programs Salaries & Wages
Summer Camp Salaries

4,000.00
500.00
496.25

Section 4.
Fund as follows:

That $8,533.33 is appropriated from the unencumbered Water

09-365-51010
09-365-51190

Admin Salaries & Wages
Water Contract

200.00
8,333.33

Section 5.
Fund as follows:

That $16,666.67 is appropriated from the unencumbered Sewer

10-360-51190 Sewer Contract 16,667.67

Section 6.
Fund as follows:

That $10,000.00 is appropriated from the unencumbered Refuse

11-370-51010 Salaries & Wages 10,000.00



.-

Section 7_
as follows :

That $1,000_00 is appropriated from the unencumbered Pool Fund

14-550-51010 Salaries & Wages 1,000.00

Section 8. That this ordinance shall go into effect and be in force from and
after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed: Jct -;lo , 1998.

~~"' B n 0 Council

Attest:~Jl (2 r~~
Clerk of Council
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