## AMENDED ORDINANCE NO $\frac{D9}{2}$ -98

## By: Anne H. Porter

An ordinance to appropriate \$67,242.34 from the unencumbered General Fund, to appropriate \$1000.00 form the unencumbered Street Fund, to appropriate \$4,996.25 from the unencumbered Recreation Fund, to appropriate \$8,533.33 from the unencumbered Water Fund, to appropriate \$16,666.67 from the unencumbered Sewer Fund, to appropriate \$10,000.00 from the unencumbered Refuse Fund and to appropriate \$1000.00 from the unencumbered Refuse Fund and to appropriate \$1000.00 from the unencumbered Fund.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY

Section 1. That \$64,912.47 is appropriated from the unencumbered General Fund as follows:

01-110-51010	Auditor's Salaries & Wages	1,200.00
01-200-51010	Police Salaries & Wages	53,000.00
01-200-51080	Police Special Duty	2,912.47
01-200-51090	Police Maintenance Labor	1,829.87
01-310-51010	City Hall Salaries & Wages	1,800.00
01-320-51010	Garage Salaries & Wages	5,000.00
01-950-51770	Medicare	1,500.00

Section 2. That \$1,000.00 is appropriated form the unencumbered Street Fund as follows:

1.000.00	03-380-51010	Salaries & Wages	1,000.00
----------	--------------	------------------	----------

Section 3. That \$4,996.25 is appropriated from the unencumbered Recreation as follows:

05-510-51010	Admin Salaries & Wages	4,000.00
05-530-51010	Programs Salaries & Wages	500.00
05-580-51010	Summer Camp Salaries	496.25

Section 4. That \$8,533.33 is appropriated from the unencumbered Water Fund as follows:

09-365-51010	Admin Salaries & Wages	200.00
09-365-51190	Water Contract	8,333.33

Section 5. That \$16,666.67 is appropriated from the unencumbered Sewer Fund as follows:

10-360-51190 Sewer Contract	16,667.67
-----------------------------	-----------

Section 6. That \$10,000.00 is appropriated from the unencumbered Refuse Fund as follows:

11-3/0-51010 Salaries & wages $10,000.00$	11-370-51010	Salaries & Wages	10,000.00
---	--------------	------------------	-----------

Section 7. That \$1,000.00 is appropriated from the unencumbered Pool Fund as follows:

14-550-51010 Salaries & Wages 1,000.00

Section 8. That this ordinance shall go into effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed: 12-23, 1998

MOULS Council

Attest: Clerk of Council

Approved: 12-c 1998 David H. Madison, Mayor